
 

 

Agenda - Equality and Social Justice Committee 
Meeting Venue: 

Committee Room 5 (Hybrid) 

  

Meeting date: 6 November 2023 

Meeting time: 13.30 – 16:30

For further information contact: 

Rhys Morgan 

Committee Clerk 

0300 200 6565  

SeneddEquality@senedd.wales
------ 

Pre-meeting registration (13:00 - 13:30)  

 

1 Introductions, apologies, substitutions and declarations of 

interest 

(13:30) 

   

2 Inquiry into the implementation of the Anti-Racist Wales Action 

Plan: evidence session one 

(13:30-14:40) 

   

Ceri Harries, NHS Confederation  

 

David Pritchard, Social Care Wales 

 

Professor Pushpinder Mangat, Health and Education Improvement Wales 

 

Abyd Quinn-Aziz, BASW Cymru 

 

Break (14:40-14:50)  

 

------------------------ Public Document Pack ------------------------



 

 

3 Inquiry into the implementation of the Anti-Racist Wales Action 

Plan: evidence session two 

(14:50-16:00) 

   

Yusuf Ibrahim, Colegau Cymru, Cardiff and Vale College  

 

Dean Prymble, Show Racism the Red Card 

 

Sue James, BAMEed Wales 

 

Harriet Barnes, Higher Education Funding Council for Wales  

 

4 Papers to note 

(16:00) 

   

4.1 Correspondence from the Minister for Social Justice and Chief Whip regarding 

gender based violence 

 (Pages 1 - 37)  

4.2 Correspondence between the Chair and the Welsh Ambulance Services NHS 

Trust regarding gender based violence 

 (Pages 38 - 42)  

4.3 Correspondence from Whitehead-Ross Education regarding child poverty 

 (Pages 43 - 44)  

 

5 Motion under SO17.42 (vi) and (ix) to exclude the public for the 

remainder of today's meeting 

   

6 Inquiry into the implementation of the Anti-Racist Wales Action 

Plan: consideration of evidence 

(16:00- 16:20)   



 

 

7 EU Settlement Scheme: monitoring report 

(16:20 - 16:30) (Pages 45 - 70)  



Document is Restricted

Pack Page 1

Agenda Item 2By virtue of paragraph(s) vii of Standing Order 17.42



Document is Restricted

Pack Page 23
[...]
ard 
Chief Executive, Cwm Taf Morgannwg University Health Board 
Chief Executive, Hywel Dda University Health Board 
Chief Executive, Powys Teaching Health Board 
Chief Executive, Swansea Bay University Health Board 
Chief Executive, Public Health Wales NHS Trust 
Chief Executive, Velindre University NHS Trust 
Chief Executive, Welsh Ambulances Services NHS Trust 

Pack Page 98

https://business.senedd.wales/mgIssueHistoryHome.aspx?IId=40933


 

 

 

Jenny Rathbone MS 
Chair, Equality and Social Justice Committee 

 

Croesewir gohebiaeth yn Gymraeg neu Saesneg. 
We welcome correspondence in Welsh or English. 

Pack Page 99



 

Equality and Social Justice Committee 

Senedd Cymru 

Cardiff Bay 

CF99 1SN 

 

Whitehead-Ross Education 

137 New Road 

Skewen 

SA10 6HL 

 

26th October 2023 

 

Dear Chair and committee members 

Committee’s draft report on Welsh Government’s Draft Child Poverty Strategy 

I understand that the committee are in the process of considering its report on Welsh 

Government’s Draft Child Poverty Strategy. 

As an organisation that has been delivering social welfare and education support in 

Wales since 2012, Whitehead-Ross Education would like to take this opportunity to 

detail our experience of delivering the Families First programme. 

Since 2022 Whitehead-Ross Education has been delivering a new Young Carers 

service on behalf of Bridgend County Borough Council as part of the Families First 

programme. Through this we support children and young people who have a caring 

responsibility for a disabled parent or sibling. This includes providing weekly one to 

one support, issue-based workshops, a youth club with social activities, and 

opportunities for young carers to gain life skills qualifications. 

From August 2022 to July 2023 Whitehead-Ross Education supported 57 young carers 

through this programme, while our recent young carers family fund day saw 156 

participants engaged and supported throughout the day. 

This 
[...]
k Page 102

Agenda Item 7 By virtue of paragraph(s) vii of Standing Order 17.42



Document is Restricted

Pack Page 121

By virtue of paragraph(s) vii of Standing Order 17.42



Document is Restricted

Pack Page 122

By virtue of paragraph(s) vii of Standing Order 17.42



Document is Restricted

Pack Page 125

By virtue of paragraph(s) vii of Standing Order 17.42


	Agenda
	2 Inquiry into the implementation of the Anti-Racist Wales Action Plan: evidence session one
	Summary of written responses
	Written evidence from Social Care Wales
	Written evidence from Health and Education Improvement Wales

	3 Inquiry into the implementation of the Anti-Racist Wales Action Plan: evidence session two
	Written evidence from BAMEed Wales
	Written evidence from Higher Education Funding Council for Wales

	4.1 Correspondence from the Minister for Social Justice and Chief Whip regarding gender based violence
	OFMCO - Cabinet Division JH to Committee
	Annex A- Blueprint High level plan - progress Report
	Annex B - list of organisations funded
	Annex C - Letter to Minister for Policing Chris Philp  16 Nov 2022
	Annex D - VAWDASV BLUEPRINT OVERVIEW DOCUMENT 10.2023
	Correspondence to the Minster for Social Justice and Chief Whip from the Chair regarding gender based violence - 25 September

	4.2 Correspondence between the Chair and the Welsh Ambulance Services NHS Trust regarding gender based violence
	Letter to the Welsh Ambulance Services NHS Trust from the Chair regarding gender based violence - 26 October 2023
	Letter to the Welsh Ambulance Services NHS Trust from the Chair regarding gender based violence - 9 August 2023

	4.3 Correspondence from Whitehead-Ross Education regarding child poverty
	7 EU Settlement Scheme: monitoring report
	EUSS report cover note
	EUSS Co-ordination Group Minutes (September)
	20230615 EUSS Co-ordination Group Meeting Minutes (June)




Minutes of the meeting


 

 

Concise Minutes - Equality and Social Justice Committee 

Meeting Venue: 

Committee Room 5 (Hybrid) 

Meeting date: Monday, 6 November 

2023 

Meeting time: 13:30 - 16:31

This meeting can be viewed  

on Senedd TV at: 

http://senedd.tv/en/13542 

Hybrid 
------ 

Attendance 

Category Names 

Members of the 

Senedd: 

Jenny Rathbone MS (Chair) 

Jane Dodds MS 

Altaf Hussain MS 

Sarah Murphy MS 

Sioned Williams MS 

Ken Skates MS 

Witnesses: 

David Pritchard, Social Care Wales 

Pushpinder Mangat, Abertawe Bro Morgannwg University 

Health Board 

Abyd Quinn-Aziz, Stand Up to Racism Wales 

Harriet Barnes, Higher Education Funding Council for Wales 

Ceri Harries, NHS Confederation 

Yusuf Ibrahim, Colegau Cymru 

Sue James, BAMEed Wales 

Dean Pymble, Show Racism the Red Card 

 

http://senedd.tv/


 

 

Committee Staff: 

Rhys Morgan (Clerk) 

Angharad Roche (Deputy Clerk) 

Sara Moran (Researcher) 

Claire Thomas (Researcher) 

 

1 Introductions, apologies, substitutions and declarations of interest  

No apologies or declarations of interest were received. 

 

2 Inquiry into the implementation of the Anti-Racist Wales Action Plan: 

evidence session one  

Members heard evidence from: 

Ceri Harries, NHS Confederation  

David Pritchard, Social Care Wales  

Professor Pushpinder Mangat, Health and Education Improvement Wales Abyd Quinn-

Aziz, BASW Cymru 

 

3 Inquiry into the implementation of the Anti-Racist Wales Action Plan: 

evidence session two  

Members heard evidence from: 

Yusuf Ibrahim, Colegau Cymru, Cardiff and Vale College 

Dean Prymble, Show Racism the Red Card  

Sue James, BAMEed Wales  

Harriet Barnes, Higher Education Funding Council for Wales  

 



 

 

4 Papers to note  

Members noted the papers. 

 

4.1 Correspondence from the Minister for Social Justice and Chief Whip regarding 

gender based violence  

4.2 Correspondence between the Chair and the Welsh Ambulance Services NHS Trust 

regarding gender based violence  

4.3 Correspondence from Whitehead-Ross Education regarding child poverty  

5 Motion under SO17.42 (vi) and (ix) to exclude the public for the 

remainder of today's meeting  

Members agreed the motion. 

 

6 Inquiry into the implementation of the Anti-Racist Wales Action Plan: 

consideration of evidence  

Members considered the evidence. 

 

7 EU Settlement Scheme: monitoring report  

Members considered the report and agreed to write to the Minister for Social Justice 

and Chief Whip to seek clarification on a number of matters.  


